Data Sheet  Advanced Digital Force Gauges Series 5
Series 5 advanced digital force gauges are designed for tension and
compression force testing in numerous applications across virtually
every industry, with capacities from 0.12 lb to 500 lb (0.5 N to 2500
N). The gauges feature an industry-leading sampling rate of 7,000
Hz, producing accurate results even for quick-action tests. Accuracy
is ±0.1% of full scale ±1 digit, and resolution is 1/5000. A large,
backlit graphics LCD displays large, legible characters, while the simple

Set points
Automatic output indicator
Peak readings
Number of saved data points
Pass/fail indicators
Units of measurement
Display Indicators
Battery indicator
Shown with an ESM301 test stand
and G1061 wedge grips
MESURTM Lite data acquisition software
is included with Series 5 gauges
Tension / Compression Indicator
Data Sheet
Model lbF ozF kgF gF N kN mN lbF ozF kgF gF N kN mN
M5-012 0.12 2 50 0.5 500 0.00002 0.0005 0.01 0.0001 0.1
M5-025 0.25 4 100 1 1000 0.00005 0.001 0.02 0.0002 0.2
M5-05 0.5 8 250 2.5 2500 0.0001 0.002 0.05 0.0005 0.5
M5-2 2 32 1 1000 10 0.0005 0.01 0.0002 0.2 0.002
M5-5 5 80 2.5 2500 25 0.001 0.02 0.0005 0.5 0.005
M5-10 10 160 5 5000 50 0.002 0.05 0.001 1 0.01
M5-20 20 320 10 10000 100 0.005 0.1 0.002 2 0.02
M5-50 50 800 25 25000 250 0.01 0.2 0.005 5 0.05
M5-100 100 1600 50 50000 500 0.02 0.5 0.01 10 0.1
M5-200 200 3200 100 1000 1 0.05 1 0.02 0.2 0.0002
M5-500 500 8000 250 2500 2.5 0.1 2 0.05 0.5 0.0005
M5-1000 See data sheet for Model M5-1000 for complete information
All models include
110V AC adapters.
Add suffix ‘E’ for